

Information at 26 March 2019

For health reasons, Thomas Hamelle, Chief Executive Officer of the Orchestra-Premaman Group, is no longer able to fulfil his mission. He was therefore dismissed today by the Board of Directors.

Pierre Mestre, Chairman of the Group's Board of Directors, was appointed by the Board of Directors to find, as soon as possible, a new Chief Executive Officer from 6 to 9 months, during the convalescence of Thomas Hamelle.

Stefan Janiszewski, Group Chief Financial Officer, is acting as interim Chief Executive Officer.

Pierre Mestre, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Orchestra-Premaman Group, stated: "While awaiting his return, we wish Thomas Hamelle the best of luck in his recovery. In the meantime, the Group's operational functioning is ensured".

ORCHESTRA-PREMAMAN

A limited company with capital of €12,159,825
Head office: 200 avenue des Tamaris, Zac Saint Antoine, 34130 Saint-Aunès.
Registration n°: 398 471 565 in the Montpellier Trade and Companies Register

Contacts:
ACTIFIN – Stéphane RUIZ
+33 (0)1 56 88 11 15
sruiz@actifin.fr

